Software®
A Xerox Solution

AMENDMENTTO
AGREEMENT FOR APPLICATION HOSTING AND TECHNOLOGY
SUPPORT SERVICES

This Amendment to Agreement for Application Hosting and Technology Support
Services (this “Amendment”) is made and entered into by and between City of Merced-Fire
-Pepartment-with offices located at 99 E 16th Street, Merced, CA 95340 (“Customer”) and
Xerox Government Systems, LLC. with offices located at 8260 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive,
Fairfax, VA 22031 (“Xerox”), referred to individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Customer and Xerox executed that certain Agreement for Application
Hosting and Technology Support Services dated as of 3/1/2014 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Customer and Xerox desire to modify the Agreement to add Platinum
Support Customer receives as Services under the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, the Parties
mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The “Modules” table on page 1 of the Agreement (if applicable) and the related
Modules table in Exhibit B — Applicable Charges shall be modified as of the
effective date of this Amendment as below:

FH CLOUD MODULES: YES/NO # of Licenses
Incident Module Yes 12
EMS Module Yes 12
Staff, Training and Certifications Yes 12
Occupancy Management Yes 12
Inventory Management Yes 12
Hydrants Yes 12
Staff Scheduling Yes 12
Accounts Receivable No 0
Sketch No 0
FIREHOUSE Software

A Xerox Solution

Xerox Government Systems, LLC.
2900 100% St., Suite 309 Urbandale, lowa 50322
800.921.5300 515.288.4825 (fax)



Software®
A XeroxSolution

Analytics Yes 1
CAD Monitor Yes N/A
VPN connection required for CAD data transfers No N/A
Local Data Transfer No N/A
Archived Database No 0
Platinum Support Yes N/A

2. The Yearly Fee payable by Customer to Xerox as set forth under “Price” on page 1 (if
applicable) of the Agreement and under the Payment Schedule table in Exhibit B — Applicable
Charges shall be increased from $9,458.38 to $14,258.38 for each remaining year of the
Agreement, beginning with Year 3. The difference for the current year will be invoiced by
Xerox on the effective date.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as expressly amended herein, shall
remain in full force and effect.

4. This Amendment shall be effective on 3/1/2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representatives of Customer and
Xerox have executed this Amendment.

City of Merced Fire Department— Xerox Government Systems, LLC.
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature

Printed Name Printed Name

Title Title

Date Date

FIREHOUSE Software APPROVED AS TO FORM:
A Xerox Solution L

Xerox Government Systems, LLC. KELL FINCHER

2900 100t St., Suite 309 Urbandale, lowa 50322 2 2

800.921.5300 515.288.4825 (fax) Chief Deputy City Attorney



